

District 1-A Governor 2021-2022 Lion Gail Anton Orland Park Lions Club



ORLAND PARK LIONS CLUB:

Inducted October 2010
Orland Days Committee 2010-2020
Second Vice President 2014-2015
First Vice President 2015-2016
Club Centennial President 2016-2017
Club Service Committee 2017-2020
Club LCIF Chairperson 2018-2019
Club Treasurer 2019-2021

DISTRICT 1-A:

Zone Chairperson 2014-2018
Convention Co-Chairperson 2013-2020
Special Events Chairperson 2013-2014, 2015-2016
World Service Chairperson 2012-2013
Operation Pink, Books for Boots
Co-Chairperson Women in Leadership Development, the W.I.L.D. Team 2012-2016
Co-Chairperson of "The Closet" District Project 2016-2017
Global Leadership Chairperson 2018-2020
Second Vice District Governor 2019-2020
First Vice District Governor 2020-2021

MULTIPLE DISTRICT 1:

Illinois Acting First Lady 2010-2011
Illinois First Lady 2015-2016
Chairperson of "Duffels for Dignity"
a Service Project for the Spouses of the Governors Council
State Convention Chairperson 2018-2019
State Leadership Committee 2018-2020

Lion Gail has received 1 Presidential Medal, 2 Leadership Medals and 3 Presidential Certificates for her service to Lions. She also has received a Melvin Jones Fellowship from District 1-A for her service to the District. Lion Gail has also graduated from the Regional Lions Leadership Program (RLLI), the Advanced Lions Leadership Program (ALLI) and the Faculty Development Institute (FDI). Lion Gail was employed as a Senior IT Manager with CNA Insurance for 31 years before her retirement. She currently is working as an IT Consultant for Insight Incorporated. She is married to PCC Steve for 47 years. They have one adult son, Scott who resides in Leitchfield Park, Arizona with his wife Megan.